Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY I	DATA			
Name			Execution Date	
Theodor NIELSEN			11/12/2004	
Anders KRISTENSEN			11/12/2004	
Ole HANSEN			12/13/2004	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	DANMARKS TEKNISKE UNVERISITET			
Street Address:	υτυ			
Internal Address:	Bygning 101A			
City:	Kgs. Lyngby			
State/Country:	DENMARK			
Postal Code:	DK-2800			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number			Number	
		574645		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (202)672-5399 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 2026725300 Email: BBEAVERS@FOLEY.COM Correspondent Name: STEPHEN A. BENT Address Line 1: FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Address Line 2: 3000 K ST NW SUITE 500 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		030307-0319		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN A. BENT	STEPHEN A. BENT	
Total Attachments: 2			PATENT	
500334133			REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0385	

PATENT REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0386

Assignment

I/we, the undersigned,

Theodor Nielsen Saxogade 8, 4.th. DK-1662 København V

Anders Kristensen Lyngbyvej 32 A, 9. tv. DK-2100 København Ø

Ole Hansen Sjælsmarksvej 20 DK-2970 Hørsholm

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor/Assignors)

hereby confirm that in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned all my/our right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled

A FLEXIBLE NANO-IMPRINT STAMP

for which a Danish patent application was filed on 8 September 2004 under number PA 2004 1354

to

Danmarks Tekniske Universitet DTU Bygning 101A DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby

a university existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee/Assignees).

This assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee/Assignees is/are hereby entitled to file applications in any country at its/their discretion and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries, if it/they so desires/desire.

This Assignment also includes my/our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaties.

The Assignor/Assignors hereby agree to execute, without further consideration, any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the United States of America, and assigning the U.S. patent application and any patent or patents issuing thereon to the said Assignee/Assignees or its/their successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Page 1/2

Signature Assignor(s): Witness(es) Kan. Lynglag 12.11.2004 Kas. Lymphy 12.11.2004 Kasonus HAUSST 1 dirses Place and date Place, date and signature Nielu headow Rasmus Housetro Peder Theodor Nielsen Name of witness Vestre Paradisvej 705 DK-2840 HOLte Address CA MAN SAME KONGENS LYNOBY 12.11.2004 63 natas 12/11-2004 Place, date and signature SØREN BALSLEV nders Kristensen Name of witness LYNGAYGAROSUGJ 67 STITH DY-2800 K65. LYN687 Address DENMARY S 1. S. A. -2004 12/11 12.11.04 date and signature an LAULE GAMMELGAARD Ole Hansen Name of witness HJØR RENGGAPE M.47V 2100 KUBENHAUN Address Signature Assignee(s): Witness(es) KGS. LYNGBY 12-2004 KGS. LYNGBY 2004 Place and date Place, date and signature 5 JŲ (signature Name of witness KNUT CONRADSE LIS DJERG Name and capacity of signatory 65, 342900 HELLERUP VINGAARDS ALLE Address Place and date Place, date and signature DTU (signature) Name of witness Name and capacity of signatory Address 37491 DK 01 Page 2/2

RECORDED: 08/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 019692 FRAME: 0388